

## AGENDA REPORT

MEETING: REGULAR MEETING, JANUARY 22, 2024 AGENDA CATEGORY: CONSENT AGENDA

Item: Lawrenceville Arts Commission Project Update – Crogan Street Mural

Easement Agreement

**Department:** Community and Economic Development

**Date of Meeting:** Monday, January 22, 2024

Fiscal Impact: \$0

**Presented By:** Jasmine Billings, Community & Economic Development Director, and

Aura Leigh, Arts Commission Chair

**Action Requested:** Approve the Easement Agreement with OCP Lawrenceville LLC for the

Crogan Street Mural and authorize the Mayor to execute the agreement

upon review and approval of the City Attorney.

**Summary:** The Lawrenceville Arts Commission, established in October 2020, has recently recommended the Crogan Street Mural design to be displayed alongside McCray's Tavern. To proceed with the installation of the mural, an easement agreement with OCP Lawrenceville LLC is requested for approval. This agreement aims to establish clear definitions of roles and responsibilities, ensuring a mutually agreed-upon framework for the successful execution of the project.

## **Attachments/Exhibits:**

Crogan Street Mural Easement Agreement